

TA-7/18(5/18)

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 24

30.07.2024

Today is fixed for SR and AD of rest respondents.

Appellant files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent No 1 is absent without step and none appeared.

Respondent No 1 is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be allowed for ex parte hearing.

No SR or AD is received in respect of other respondents.

Fix 05.11.2024 for SR/AD of rest respondents and filing show cause by respondent No 1.

D/C by me

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court ,  
Bongaon